Varsity Volleyball finished their season with a record of 15-5, 2" Place in the IACS. They entered the
IACS Tournament as the #1 seed, but ultimately lost in the championship match to Mississippi Valley
Christian. They placed 3 at the Maranatha Baptist University Sabercat Invitational.

MBU Tournament Awards:
1. All-Tournament: Emma Mukenschnabl

IACS Awards:

1. All-Tournament: Lyka Montoya, Emma Mukenschnabl

Team Awards:

1. MVP: Emma Mukenschnabl
2. Minuteman: Alyssa Josephs
3. Most-Improved: Lyka Montoya

Date
8/21/2018
8/24/2018
8/28/2018
8/31/2018
9/11/2018
9/14/2018
9/14/2018
9/14/2018
9/14/2018
9/14/2018
9/15/2018
9/15/2018
9/18/2018
9/21/2018
9/25/2018
10/2/2018
10/5/2018

10/11/2018
10/19/2018
10/19/2018

Opponent
Cathedral
North Love
Quentin Road
East Moline
Berean
Colonial (IN)
Pekin
Maranatha (WI)
Juniata (MI)
Goshen (IN)
Berean
Juniata (MI) 3rd Place
South Side
Danville
Lake County
Quentin Road
Logos
Families of Faith
Logos IACS Quarterfinal
Westfair IACS Semifinal

Location
HOME
AWAY
HOME
HOME
AWAY

Watertown, WI
Watertown, WI
Watertown, WI
Watertown, WI
Watertown, WI
Watertown, WI
Watertown, WI
HOME
HOME
HOME
AWAY
HOME
AWAY

Result

Won
Loss
Won
Won
Won
Loss
Won
Won
Loss
Won
Won
Won
Won
Won
Won
Won

Loss

Schaumburg, IL Won
Schaumburg, IL Won

10/20/2018 Mississippi Valley IACS Championship Schaumburg, IL Loss

Total Won-15
Total Loss-5

Score

canceled

21-25/ 25-14 / 25-20

25-27 1 17-25

22-25/25-18 / 25-9
10-25/ 25-12 / 26-24

25-16/ 25-9

25-13/ 25-27 / 9-15

25-16/ 25-11
25-16/ 25-19
21-25/ 24-26
25-15/25-18

22-25/25-11/15-10

25-8 /1 25-19
25-10/ 25-13
25-11/25-11

25-21/14-25 25-23
25-18/23-25/25-13
13-25/25-20/ 19-25

29-27 | 25-17
25-10/ 25-13
22-25/14-25



Number Name Grade Position Height

1 Evelina Sheyko 11 L 5'4"
2 Madeline Shoaf 10 OH 5'5"
4 Audrey Ang 11 DS 53"
7 Lyka Montoya 11 S 5'3"
8 Alyssa Josephs 10 OH 5'6"
9 Kathrine Gritsak 11 OH 5'7"
10 Brianna Marks 11 MH 6'0"
11 Deirdre Raddatz 10 OH 58"
12 Valerie Lezza 11 OH 5'5"
13 Emma Mukenschnabl 11 MH 510"
14 Samantha Fortin 10 S 5'5"

Coach Tamara Mukenschnabl
Assistant Coach Jill Scalzitti

Manager Michaela Langnickel






