Varsity Volleyball finished their season with a record of 15-5, 2nd Place in the IACS. They entered the IACS Tournament as the #1 seed, but ultimately lost in the championship match to Mississippi Valley Christian. They placed 3rd at the Maranatha Baptist University Sabercat Invitational.

MBU Tournament Awards:

1. All-Tournament: Emma Mukenschnabl

IACS Awards:

1. All-Tournament: Lyka Montoya, Emma Mukenschnabl

Team Awards:

- 1. MVP: Emma Mukenschnabl
- 2. Minuteman: Alyssa Josephs
- 3. Most-Improved: Lyka Montoya

Date	Opponent	Location	Result	Score			
8/21/2018	Cathedral	HOME		canceled			
8/24/2018	North Love	AWAY	Won	21-25 / 25-14 / 25-20			
8/28/2018	Quentin Road	HOME	Loss	25-27 / 17-25			
8/31/2018	East Moline	HOME	Won	22-25 / 25-18 / 25-9			
9/11/2018	Berean	AWAY	Won	10-25 / 25-12 / 26-24			
9/14/2018	Colonial (IN)	Watertown, WI	Won	25-16 / 25-9			
9/14/2018	Pekin	Watertown, WI	Loss	25-13 / 25-27 / 9-15			
9/14/2018	Maranatha (WI)	Watertown, WI	Won	25-16 / 25-11			
9/14/2018	Juniata (MI)	Watertown, WI	Won	25-16 / 25-19			
9/14/2018	Goshen (IN)	Watertown, WI	Loss	21-25 / 24-26			
9/15/2018	Berean	Watertown, WI	Won	25-15 / 25-18			
9/15/2018	Juniata (MI) 3rd Place	Watertown, WI	Won	22-25 / 25-11 / 15-10			
9/18/2018	South Side	HOME	Won	25-8 / 25-19			
9/21/2018	Danville	HOME	Won	25-10 / 25-13			
9/25/2018	Lake County	HOME	Won	25-11 / 25-11			
10/2/2018	Quentin Road	AWAY	Won	25-21 / 14-25 / 25-23			
10/5/2018	Logos	HOME	Won	25-18 / 23-25 / 25-13			
10/11/2018	Families of Faith	AWAY	Loss	13-25 / 25-20 / 19-25			
10/19/2018	Logos IACS Quarterfinal	Schaumburg, IL	Won	29-27 / 25-17			
10/19/2018	Westfair IACS Semifinal	Schaumburg, IL	Won	25-10 / 25-13			
10/20/2018	Mississippi Valley IACS Championship	Loss	22-25 / 14-25				
Total Won-15 Total Loss-5							

Number	Name	Grade	Position	Height
1	Evelina Sheyko	11	L	5'4"
2	Madeline Shoaf	10	OH	5'5"
4	Audrey Ang	11	DS	5'3"
7	Lyka Montoya	11	S	5'3"
8	Alyssa Josephs	10	OH	5'6"
9	Kathrine Gritsak	11	OH	5'7"
10	Brianna Marks	11	MH	6'0"
11	Deirdre Raddatz	10	OH	5'8"
12	Valerie Lezza	11	OH	5'5"
13	Emma Mukenschnabl	11	MH	5'10"
14	Samantha Fortin	10	S	5'5"

Coach Tamara Mukenschnabl

Assistant Coach Jill Scalzitti

Manager Michaela Langnickel





